Museum of Western Colorado

462 Ute Avenue Grand Junction, Colorado 81501
Accredited by the American Association of Museums

Gift Agreement

City of Grand Junction I (we) donate to the Museum of Western Colorado the articles that are described below. The Museum will consider the article(s) as unrestricted gifts that may be used in any manner that is deemed in the best interest of the Museum, in accordance with the collections policy listed with this agreement. Accession# 2010.0010 **Description of Gift:** Tiara Rado Golf Course dinosaur track slab Having read and understood the conditions listed on this agreement and the collections policy listed with this agrrement and certifying that I am (we are) the lawful owners or have the authority to make this gift, I (we) donate the property herein to the Museum of Western Colorado. Accepted for the Museum of Western Colorado by: Title Name: Date: City of Grand Junction Address: 1340 Gunnison Avenue City: Grand Junction Zip: 81501 State: CO PhoneH/W: Fax:

Please sign all copies. Keep a copy for your records and return the remaining two copies to the Museum of Western Colorado.

Thank you.